





























The Port of lllahee
INVESTMENT POOL, Period Ending 02/28/2025
RECONCILIATION REPORT
Reconcited on: 03/10/2025
Reconciled by:

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this repont.

Summary usb
Statement beginning balance 299,641.00
Checks and payments cleared (0) 0.00
Deposits and other credits cleared (1) 943.09
Statement ending balance 300,584.09

Re bal: a

Details

Deposits and other credits cleared (1)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
02/28/2025 Transfer 943.09

Total 943.09
















X G| Ia" Port of lllahee <portofillahee@gmail.com>

Fwd: Update on House Bill 1109

4 messages

Jim Aho <jimaho@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 11, 2025 at 9:45 AM
To: Jennifer Olson <portofillahee@gmail.com>

FYI

------—--- Forwarded message ---------

From: Russ Shiplet <execdirector@kitsap-pid.org>

Date: Tue, Mar 11, 2025, 9:04 AM

Subject: Update on House Bill 1109

To: Becky Erickson <berickson@cityofpoulsbo.com>, Rob Putaansuu <rputaansuu@portorchardwa.gov>, Nance, Rep.
Greg <Greg.Nance@leg.wa.gov>, Greg Wheeler (Greg.Wheeler@ci.bremerton.wa.us) <Greg.Wheeler@ci.bremerton.wa.
us>, Caldier, Rep. Michelle <Michelle.Caldier@leg.wa.gov>, drew.hansen@leg.wa.gov <drew.hansen@leg.wa.gov>,
Christine Rolfes <CRolfes@kitsap.gov>, oroot@kitsap.gov <oroot@kitsap.gov>, Katie Walters <KWalters@kitsap.gov>,
Greg Englin <grege@portofkingston.org>, Jim Aho <jimaho@gmail.com>, Caleb Reese <caleb.portofsilverdale@
wavecable.com>

Cc: Erin Leedham <district2@kitsap-pfd.org>, Patrick Hatchel <district1@kitsap-pfd.org>, Walt Draper IV
<bremerton@kitsap-pfd.org>, wsdraperiv@aol.com <wsdraperiv@aol.com>, Daron Jagodzinske <poulsbo@kitsap-
pfd.org>, Phil Havers <district3@kitsap-pfd.org>, Shawn Cucciardi <ptorchard@kitsap-pfd.org>, Anne Blair
<bainbridge@kitsap-pfd.arg>

All,

| wanted to provide you with an update on the status of House Bill 1109 - Extending the collection of sales & use tax
rebates for public facilities districts to 2065.

Yesterday, the House Rules Committee pushed the bill to the House floor for a vote without exception. The House has
until tomorrow to vote on all bills in front of them, of which there is 97. It's highly unlikely that the House will get through
all the bills prior to the cutoff, so | am asking that you send a quick note to the House floor leader, Rep. Monica Stonier,
seeking to move the bill towards the top of the order. Her email address is monica.stonier@leg.wa.us.

I sent her an email this morning on behalf of the Kitsap PFD board. | will keep you posted on the outcome.
Thanks again for your continued support of this bill.

Russ

Russ Shiplet

Executive Director

Kitsap Public Facilities District

execdirector@kitsap-pfd.org
(360) 698-1885

Port of lllahee <portofillahee@gmail.com>
To: Jim Aho <jimaho@gmail.com>

Tue, Mar 11, 2025 at 9:55 AM

Hi Jim,

I'l do my best to send her an email today. | need to print checks, reconcile the balance with the county, and prepare and
scan the agenda packets. If time allows afterward, Il reach out to her.

Best,

Jennifer Olson
Administrator



Port of Illahee
(253) 509-8249

[Quoted text hidden)

Jim Aho <jimaho@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 11, 2025 at 10:36 AM
To: Port of lllahee <portofillahee@gmail.com>

Jenny,

If you notice all the big names being copied on the email, let them make the calls. We/you have other work to do.
| thought we might include the email in the agenda packet as an FYI.

Also, hope the mailer showed up as 2 pages rather than 3.

Jim
[Quoted text hidden)

Port of lllahee <portofillahee@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 11, 2025 at 10:39 AM
To: Jim Aho <jimaho@gmail.com>

Hi Jim,
I will include the above email in the agenda packet, the mailer did print out as 3 pages.

Best,

Jennifer Olson
Administrator
Port of Illahee
(253) 509-8249

[Quoted text hidden)





